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BOYS BASKETBALL STATE TOURNAMENT PAIRINGS SUNDAY

The pairings for the 97th Annual IHSAA Boys Basketball State Tournament Series will be announced this Sunday, Feb.
18, on the IHSAA Championship Radio Network.

The 90-minute show will be broadcast to network affiliates statewide beginning at 1:06 pm ET / 12:06 pm CT. It will
originate from Wendy’s Restaurant (1450 W. Morris Street) in Indianapolis and be produced by flagship station WIBC. A
list of network affiliates is included below. At the conclusion of the show at approximately 2:30 pm ET/ 1:30 pm CT, the
complete pairings will be posted to the IHSAA website at www.ihsaa.org.

The boys tournament begins with sectionals the week of Monday, Feb. 26; regionals on Saturday, March 10; semi-
states on Saturday, March 17 and; the state finals on Saturday, March 24.

City Station Freq.
Alexandria WHTI 96.7 FM
Anderson WHBU 1240 AM
Attica WFWR 91.5FM
Bedford WBIW 1340 AM
Bedford WQRJ 102.5FM
Berne WZBD 92.7 FM
Boonville WBNL 1540 AM
Brazil WSDX 1130 AM
Chesterton WDSO 88.3FM
Corydon WOCC 1550 AM
Crawfordsville WIMC 103.9 FM
Elkhart WFRN 1270 AM
Elkhart WTRC 1340 AM
Ferdinand WQKZ 98.5FM

Fort Wayne WLYV 1450 AM
Greencastle WREB 94.3 FM
Hammond WJOB 1230 AM
Indianapolis WIBC 1070 AM
Indianapolis WXLW 950 AM
Jasper WITZ 104.7 FM
Jeffersonville WAVG 1450 AM
Kendallville WAWK 1140 AM
Logansport WLHM  102.3 FM
Logansport WSAL 1230 AM
Loogootee WRZR 94.5FM

Louisville WKJK 1080 AM
Madison WORX 96.7 FM
Madison WXGO 1270 AM
Marengo WBRO 89.9FM
Merrillville WWCA 1270 AM

Michigan City WEFM 95.9 FM

Michigan City WIMS 1420 AM
Mitchell WPHZ 1025 FM
Mount Vernon WRCY 1590 AM
Mount Vernon WYFX 106.7 FM
Muncie WERK 104.9 FM



Muncie
New Castle
Plymouth
Portland
Richmond
Richmond
Rochester
Rockville
Rushville
Santa Claus
Seymour
Seymour
Shelbyville
South Bend
Sullivan
Syracuse
Terre Haute
Vincennes
Vincennes
Wabash
Warsaw
Washington

WXFN
WMDH
WTCA
WPGW
WHON
WKBV
WROI
WAXI
WKWH
WAXL
WZZB
WXKU
WKWH
WSBT
WNDI
WAWC
WBOW
WAOV
WFML
WKUZ
WRSW
WAMW

1340 AM
1550 AM
1050 AM
1440 AM
930 AM
1490 AM
921 FM
104.9 FM
94.3 FM
103.3 FM
1390 AM
92.7 FM
1520 AM
960 AM
1550 AM
103.5 FM
1300 AM
1450 AM
96.7 FM
95.9 FM
107.3 FM
107.9 FM



