Indiana High School Athletic Association, Inc.

9150 North Meridian Street, Box 40650, Indianapolis, Indiana 46240-0650 Phone: 317-846-6601 Fax: 317-575-4244 Website: www.ihsaa.org Blake Ress, Commissioner

BOYS BASKETBALL STATE TOURNAMENT PAIRINGS SUNDAY

The pairings for the 97th Annual IHSAA Boys Basketball State Tournament Series will be announced this Sunday, Feb. 18, on the IHSAA Championship Radio Network.

The 90-minute show will be broadcast to network affiliates statewide beginning at 1:06 pm ET / 12:06 pm CT. It will originate from Wendy's Restaurant (1450 W. Morris Street) in Indianapolis and be produced by flagship station WIBC. A list of network affiliates is included below. At the conclusion of the show at approximately 2:30 pm ET / 1:30 pm CT, the complete pairings will be posted to the IHSAA website at www.ihsaa.org.

The boys tournament begins with sectionals the week of Monday, Feb. 26; regionals on Saturday, March 10; semi-states on Saturday, March 17 and; the state finals on Saturday, March 24.

		_
City	Station	Freq.
Alexandria	WHTI	96.7 FM
Anderson	WHBU	1240 AM
Attica	WFWR	91.5 FM
Bedford	WBIW	1340 AM
Bedford	WQRJ	102.5 FM
Berne	WZBD	92.7 FM
Boonville	WBNL	1540 AM
Brazil	WSDX	1130 AM
Chesterton	WDSO	88.3 FM
Corydon	WOCC	1550 AM
Crawfordsville	WIMC	103.9 FM
Elkhart	WFRN	1270 AM
Elkhart	WTRC	1340 AM
Ferdinand	WQKZ	98.5 FM
Fort Wayne	WLYV	1450 AM
Greencastle	WREB	94.3 FM
Hammond	WJOB	1230 AM
Indianapolis	WIBC	1070 AM
Indianapolis	WXLW	950 AM
Jasper	WITZ	104.7 FM
Jeffersonville	WAVG	1450 AM
Kendallville	WAWK	1140 AM
Logansport	WLHM	102.3 FM
Logansport	WSAL	1230 AM
Loogootee	WRZR	94.5 FM
Louisville	WKJK	1080 AM
Madison	WORX	96.7 FM
Madison	WXGO	1270 AM
Marengo	WBRO	89.9 FM
Merrillville	WWCA	1270 AM
Michigan City	WEFM	95.9 FM
Michigan City	WIMS	1420 AM
Mitchell	WPHZ	102.5 FM
Mount Vernon	WRCY	1590 AM
Mount Vernon	WYFX	106.7 FM
Muncie	WERK	104.9 FM
	· —· ·· •	= ··- · ···

Muncie	WXFN	1340 AM
New Castle	WMDH	1550 AM
Plymouth	WTCA	1050 AM
Portland	WPGW	1440 AM
Richmond	WHON	930 AM
Richmond	WKBV	1490 AM
Rochester	WROI	92.1 FM
Rockville	WAXI	104.9 FM
Rushville	WKWH	94.3 FM
Santa Claus	WAXL	103.3 FM
Seymour	WZZB	1390 AM
Seymour	WXKU	92.7 FM
Shelbyville	WKWH	1520 AM
South Bend	WSBT	960 AM
Sullivan	WNDI	1550 AM
Syracuse	WAWC	103.5 FM
Terre Haute	WBOW	1300 AM
Vincennes	WAOV	1450 AM
Vincennes	WFML	96.7 FM
Wabash	WKUZ	95.9 FM
Warsaw	WRSW	107.3 FM
Washington	WAMW	107.9 FM